## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation		10/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thyssen Elevator Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	3155 West Big Beaver Rd.	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757998	LEV THE EVERYDAY HOME ELEVATOR
Registration Number:	2465511	CHAPARRAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)561-4473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513 910 2866
Email: cjney@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Carol J. Ney
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 43231

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol J. Ney
Signature:	/cjn/
Date:	10/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0664

900033608

Total Attachments: 1

source=TKE-TM-AssignmentExe100605#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0665 UNITED STATES
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation, a Delaware corporation, successor to

Thyssen Elevator Holding Corporation, with its principal place of business at 15141 East

Whittier Blvd., Whittier, California 90603, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is

using the Marks listed on the attached Exhibit A; and;

WHEREAS, Thyssen Elevator Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its

principal place of business at 3155 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan 40084 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations listed on the Attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all

rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations listed on the Attached Exhibit A,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action

for past infringement of the Marks

Dated: 6 00705

THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION

(Successor to Thyssen Elevator Holding

Corporation)

By:

Name: Lawrence Paulson

Title: Secretary

Tkeassignment/tkedocs

RECORDED: 10/07/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0666